HART COUNTY WATER AND SEWER AUTHORITY

WATER SYSTEM EXPANSION PHASE II-ROCK SPRINGS AREA

RECEIVED SEPTEMBER 24, 2015

				Arrowood General Contracting, Inc.		Legacy Water Group, LLC	
				P. O	. Box 459	10120 Roberts Way	
				Eastanollee, GA 30538 706-491-4546		Covingto	n, GA 30014
						678-	712-5244
ITEM			Est. No.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	of Units	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM
00520.00	PERFORMANCE BOND	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
00530.00	LABOR & MATERIAL PAYMENT BOND	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
00700.00	INSURANCE	LS	1	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
01025.00	VIDEO TAPING THE WATERLINE ROUTE (CD/DVD FORMAT)	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
02227.00	ROCK REMOVAL-TRENCH ROCK	CY	700	\$70.00	\$49,000.00	\$70.00	\$49,000.00
02270.00	EROSION CONTROL						
02270.01	SILT FENCE - TYPE A	LF	17,450	\$0.10	\$1,745.00	\$1.00	\$17,450.00
02270.02	HAYBALE CHECK DAMS	EA	235	\$10.00	\$2,350.00	\$27.00	\$6,345.00
02272.00	RIP RAP	CY	280	\$20.00	\$5,600.00	\$56.00	\$15,680.00
02300.00	BORING AND JACKING						
02300.01	12" FREEBORE-COMPLETE INCLUDING 12" CLASS 350 DUCTILE IRON PIPE, ETC.	LF	30	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$72.00	\$2,160.00
02300.02	8" FREEBORE-COMPLETE INCLUDING 6" CLASS 350 DUCTILE IRON PIPE, ETC.	LF	155	\$45.00	\$6,975.00	\$39.00	\$6,045.00
02300.03	6" FREEBORE-COMPLETE INCLUDING 6" CLASS 350 DUCTILE IRON PIPE, ETC.	LF	443	\$45.00	\$19,935.00	\$35.00	\$15,505.00
02300.04	12" FREEBORE-COMPLETE INCLUDING 12" PVC DR 18 C900 PIPE, ETC.	LF	80	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$46.00	\$3,680.00
02300.05	8" FREEBORE-COMPLETE INCLUDING 6" PVC DR 18 C900 PIPE, ETC.	LF	60	\$45.00	\$2,700.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00
	,				. ,		, ,
02300.06	6" FREEBORE-COMPLETE INCLUDING 6" PVC DR 18 C900 PIPE, ETC.	LF	70	\$45.00	\$3,150.00	\$25.00	\$1,750.00
02300.07	2" FREEBORE-COMPLETE INCLUDING 2" PVC PIPE, ETC.	LF	364	\$20.00	\$7,280.00	\$17.00	\$6,188.00
02523.00	SIDEWALKS, DRIVEWAYS, CURBS AND GUTTERS				. ,		, ,
	GRAVEL DRIVEWAY RESTORATION PER DETAIL GP8 ON SHEET D3						
02523.01	OF THE PLANS	LF	619	\$7.00	\$4,333.00	\$8.50	\$5,261.50
02645.00	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLIES						
02645.01	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY-COMPLETE	EA	46	\$2,800.00	\$128,800.00	\$3,225.00	\$148,350.00
02645.02	8" LINE TERMINATIONS WITH FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY-COMPLETE	EA	1	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,695.00	\$3,695.00
02645.03	6" LINE TERMINATIONS WITH FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY-COMPLETE	EA	4	\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00	\$3,220.00	\$12,880.00
02645.04	2" LINE TERMINATIONS WITH 2" GATE VALVE AND FLUSH HYDRANT - COMPLETE	EA	6	\$1,050.00	\$6,300.00	\$1,570.00	\$9.420.00
02660.00	WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS			ψ1,000.00	φο,σσσ.σσ	Ψ1,010.00	ψο, 120.00
02000100	12" DIA. AWWA C900 PVC DR 18 WATER PIPE, INCLUDES FITTINGS,						
02660.01	RESTRAINT, ETC.	LF	6.010	\$20.00	\$120,200.00	\$27.00	\$162,270.00
02000101	12" GATE VALVES-COMPLETE INCLUDING VALVE BOX, CONCRETE		0,0.0	Ψ20.00	ψ.120,200.00	Ψ2σ	ψ.οΞ,Ξ.ο.οο
02660.02	PAD, MARKER, ETC.	EA	4	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,120.00	\$8,480.00
	8" DIA AWWA C900 PVC DR 18 WATER PIPE. INCLUDES FITTINGS.			+-,	4 0,000.00	4=,:==::=	40, 100100
02660.03	RESTRAINT.ETC.	LF	14,730	\$11.50	\$169,395.00	\$17.00	\$250,410.00
	8" DIA. CLASS 350 DUCTILE IRON PIPE, INCLUDES FITTINGS,			,	*,	•	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
02660.04	RESTRAINT, ETC.	LF	20	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$29.00	\$580.00
	8" GATE VALVES-COMPLETE INCLUDING VALVE BOX, CONCRETE				·		·
02660.05	PAD, MARKER, ETC.	EA	9	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,110.00	\$9,990.00
	6" DIA. AWWA C900 PVC DR 18 WATER PIPE, INCLUDES FITTINGS,						
02660.06	RESTRAINT, ETC.	LF	26,240	\$9.00	\$236,160.00	\$13.00	\$341,120.00
	6" DIA. CLASS 350 DUCTILE IRON PIPE, INCLUDES FITTINGS,						
02660.07	RESTRAINT, ETC.	LF	300	\$17.00	\$5,100.00	\$25.00	\$7,500.00
	6" GATE VALVES - COMPLETE INCLUDING VALVE BOX, CONCRETE						
02660.08	PAD, MARKER, ETC.	EA	16	\$750.00	\$12,000.00	\$775.00	\$12,400.00
02660.09	2" DIA. PRESSURE CLASS 315 PVC, SDR 13.5	LF	4,640	\$6.00	\$27,840.00	\$8.00	\$37,120.00
	2" GATE VALVES-COMPLETE INCLUDING VALVE BOX, CONCRETE	_		_			_
02660.10	PAD, MARKER, ETC.	EA	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$408.00	\$408.00

HART COUNTY WATER AND SEWER AUTHORITY

WATER SYSTEM EXPANSION PHASE II-ROCK SPRINGS AREA

RECEIVED SEPTEMBER 24, 2015

				Arrowood Gen	eral Contracting, Inc.	Legacy Water Group, LLC	
				P. O. Box 459		10120 Roberts Way	
				Eastanollee, GA 30538		Covington, GA 30014	
				706-491-4546		678-712-5244	
ITEM			Est. No.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	of Units	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM
	COMBINATION AIR/VACUUM VALVES, COMPLETE WITH MANHOLE,						
02660.11	ETC.	EA	8	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,170.00	\$25,360.00
02660.12	12" RESTRAINED JOINTS	EA	20	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$176.00	\$3,520.00
02660.13	8" RESTRAINED JOINTS	EA	20	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$94.00	\$1,880.00
02660.14	6" RESTRAINED JOINTS	EA	20	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$62.00	\$1,240.00
02665.00	WATER SERVICE CONNECTIONS						
	3/4" SHORT SIDE SERVICE CONNECTIONS-COMPLETE; (OWNER TO						
02665.01	PROVIDE METER AND METER BOX. CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL)	EA	50	\$450.00	\$22,500.00	\$434.00	\$21,700.00
	3/4" LONG SIDE SERVICE CONNECTIONS-COMPLETE; (OWNER TO						
02665.02	PROVIDE METER AND METER BOX. CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL)	LF	50	\$500.00	\$25,000.00	\$545.00	\$27,250.00
02931.00	MULCH WITH PERMANENT GRASSING	LF	51,920	\$1.10	\$57,112.00	\$0.35	\$18,172.00
	TOTAL BASE BID				\$979,775.00		\$1,249,509.50

MANDATORY ALTERNATE BID ITEMS

				Arrowood General Contracting, Inc.		Legacy Water Group, LLC	
				P. O. Box 459		10120 Roberts Way	
				Eastanollee, GA 30538		Covington, GA 30014	
				706-491-4546		678-712-5244	
ITEM			Est. No.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	of Units	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM
APPENDIX A	NPDES PLAN IMPLEMENTATION	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$9,450.00	\$9,450.00

TOTAL BID FOR THE WATER SYSTEM EXPANSION PHASE II-ROCK SPRINGS AREA:

I hereby certify this to be a true and accurate tabulation of bids received by the Hart County Water and Sewer Authority on September 24, 2015.

Zack C. Bryan, P.E. Engineering Management, Inc.